

ROBERT G. FEGERS JUDGE OF THE COUNTY COURT STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF POLK www.jud10.flcourts.org

> BRINNA ALLBRITTON, JUDICIAL ASSISTANT

POST OFFICE BOX 9000 • DRAWER J-129 BARTOW, FLORIDA 33831-9000

January 19, 2024

Office of Governor Ron DeSantis State of Florida The Capitol 400 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0001

Received

FEB 0 5 2024

GOVERNOR'S LEGAL OFFICE

Dear Governor DeSantis,

Phone: (863) 534-4088

Fax: (863) 534-4108

POLK COUNTY COURTHOUSE

255 NORTH BROADWAY AVENUE

For over thirteen years it has been my pleasure and honor to serve the community as County Court Judge. Please accept this letter as my notice of Retirement as County Court Judge in and for Polk County, Seat 1, within the Tenth Judicial Circuit, effective the end of business March 31, 2024.

Respectfully Submitted,

Robert G. Fegers County Court Judge

Cc: Honorable James A. Yancey, Chief Judge Tenth Circuit Honorable Stacie Kaylor, County Court Administrative Judge Mr. Nick Sudzina, Court Administrator